
 

INVITATION TO BID 
2022-34, 2022-35, 2022-36, 2022-37, 2022-38, 2022-39 

 
PAMPANGA II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (PELCO II) WITH OFFICE ADDRESS AT SAN ROQUE, GUAGUA, PAMPANGA 2003 
IS IN NEED OF THE FOLLOWING: 

 
The Schedule of the Procurement Process are shown below. 

 
Pre-bid conference and opening of bids will be conducted via virtual conference. Bids shall be accompanied by a bid bond either in cash, 
Manager’s or Cashier’s check, Bank Draft / Guarantee or Irrevocable letter of credit issued by a universal or commercial bank, equivalent 
to two percent (2%) of the ABC. 
 
Bid documents may be obtained from the PBAC Secretariat with email address pbac@pelco2.com upon payment of the required fee. 
Contact numbers are (045) 900-0423 Local 129, 130, 134, and 140. Only bidders who secured bid documents will be allowed to 
participate in the bidding. 
 
Awards shall be made to the technically responsive, most advantageous, and complying bidder submitting the lowest calculated bid per 
package. 
 
PELCO II MANAGEMENT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS, WAIVE ANY OF THE REQUIRED FORMALITY 
THEREIN AND ACCEPTS BIDS ONLY DEEMED MOST ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE COOPERATIVE.  

 
 
 
 
MS. CONSOLACION C. MULI       MR. AMADOR T.  GUEVARRA 
PBAC Chairman         General Manager  
           

Package 1 Package 2 Package 3 Package 4 Package 5 Package 6

Mabalacat Office Metering Equipment Meter Base (Single Phase) Polyphase Meters
Fuse link, Connector 

Compression, Fuse Cut Out
Alviera Road 6

13,809,686.35 2,900,000.00 9,463,950.00 2,684,000.00 9,967,045.00 5,171,674.50

General Fund RFSC RFSC RFSC RFSC RFSC

25,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00

2022-34 2022-35 2022-36 2022-37 2022-38 2022-39

Date

Time
09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM

(1400H-1700H)

09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM

 (1400H-1700H)

09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM

 (1400H-1700H)

Date

Time

Date

Time
09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM

(1400H-1700H)

09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM

(1400H-1700H)

09:00AM-12:00NOON 

(0900H-1200H)

2:00PM-5:00PM

(1400H-1700H)

Bid Docs No.

Package No.

Description

ABC

Source of Fund

Bid Docs Fee (Non-

Refundable)

Pre-bid 

Conference

August 31, 2022 (Wednesday) September 2, 2022 (Friday) September 6, 2022 (Tuesday)

Availability of Bid 

Documents
August 24 - September 14, 2022 August 26 - September 15, 2022 August 30 - September 20, 2022

September 19, 2022 (Monday) September 22, 2022 (Thursday)

Bid 

Submission

September 14, 2022 (Wednesday) September 15, 2022 (Thursday) September 20, 2022 (Tuesday)

08:00AM-05:00PM (0800H-1700H) 08:00AM-05:00PM (0800H-1700H) 08:00AM-05:00PM (0800H-1700H)

Bid Opening

September 16, 2022 (Friday)

Package 1 (2022-34)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - P 13,809,686.35 VAT Inclusive

Construction / Renovation of Mabalacat Central Office

Package 2 (2022-35)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - P 2,900,000 VAT Inclusive

Supply, Delivery, and Unloading of Three Phase Meter Standard with Phantom Loader - 1 Set

Package 3 (2022-36)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) -  P 9,463,950 Vat Inclusive

Supply, Delivery, and Unloading of 

Meter Base, Class 100 - 15,839 Pieces

Meter Base, Class 200 - 1,062 Pieces

Package 4 (2022-37)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) -  P 2,684,000 Vat Inclusive

Supply, Delivery, and Unloading of

Landis & Gyr E650, Class 10A, 240/415 V, 3PH, 4W, KWH Meter - 20 Units

Meter, KWH, 3 Phase, Class 20, 120/480V, 4W, Form 10A, Electronic, Demand, KVARH w/ TOU - 20 Units

Meter Box - 20 Units

Modem: CU-U52 Umts/GS with MC55I-W Terminal - 20 Units

Test Block - 20 Units

Package 5 (2022-38)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) -  P 9,967,045 Vat Inclusive

Supply, Delivery, and Unloading of

Lot 1 - Fuse Cut-Out, 27kV, Class 200 (169 units) & Fuse Cut-Out, 15kV, Class 100 (555 units), ABC - P 2,756,000 Vat Inclusive

Lot 2 - Various Fuse Link Type K, ABC - P 4,116,065 Vat Inclusive

Lot 3 - Various Connector Compression, ABC - P 3,094,980 Vat Inclusive

Package 6 (2022-39)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - P 5,171,674.50 VAT Inclusive

Supply, Delivery, Construction and Commissioning of project entitled “Extension of Primary Line at Road 6 for STP and Deepwell at 

Alviera, Hacienda Dolores, Porac, Pampanga Work Order No. SU-04-22-086) NUEVOCENTRO INC.

Project Completion - 42 Calendar Days 


